TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/12/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marketo, Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marketo, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Mariners Island Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404-1573	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369973	MARKETO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43727-201027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
Signature:	/jgard/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0132

336997

CH \$40,00

Date:	11/08/2012	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Marketo_ Certificate of Ownership and Merger (Reincorporation), 1_12_10#page1.tif		
source=Marketo_ Certificate of Ownership and Merger (Reincorporation), 1_12_10#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0133

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MARKETO, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARKETO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MARKETO,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4727799 8100M

100032734

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT CATION: 7754283

DATE: 01-12-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0134

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 01/12/2010 FILED 06:36 PM 01/12/2010 SRV 100032734 - 4727799 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Marketo, Inc., a California corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Parent Corporation with and into Marketo, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Surviving Corporation is incorporated and duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

THIRD: That attached as Exhibit A hereto are resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by the members thereof by Action by Unanimous Written Consent on January 5, 2010, approving the Merger and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

FOURTH: That the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock of the Parent Corporation entitled to vote have approved the Merger by written consent under the provisions of Section 603 of the California Corporations Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Philip M. Fernandez, this 12th day of January, 2010.

MARKETO, INC. a California corporation

Phillip M. Fernandez, President

GDSVP&HN1076915.2

RECORDED: 11/08/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0135